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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P485786

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P35357)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/1/2021

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
FAIL-SAFE

ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5L0-30-120-EDD-90

2X2 ORL LED LUMINAIRE WITH 89BC LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

4853.0 lumens

N/A

83.0 lumens/watt
0.94/0.94/1.15

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

58.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P485786
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5L0-30-120-EDD-90

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485786
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5L0-30-120-EDD-90

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95
99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78
91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65
83 71 63 56 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 48 75 63 54 48
71 58 49 43 69 57 48 42
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
58 44 36 31 56 44 36 31
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
6106 6106 6106
6123 6114 6108
5762 5736 5759
5280 5165 5135
4795 4849 4603
4548 4639 4541
4393 4374 4440
4264 4264 4264
4158 4174 4278
4055 4051 4176
3967 3997 4120
3925 3909 4086
3874 3867 4064
3824 3705 4043
3751 3537 3936
3473 3141 3644
2816 2560 2889
1785 1602 1565

20
50
50

111
98
86
76
67
61
55
50
46
43
40

30

111
95
81
69

60
53
48
43
39
35
33

10

111
92
76
64
55
48
42
37
34
30
28

20
30
50

106
94
82
73
65
59
53
49
45
41
39

@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

106
89
74
63

54
47
42
37
33
30
28

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
57

52
47
44
40
38

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
66
58
51
46
41
38
35
32

10

102
86
73
62

53
47
41
37
33
30
28

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
84
70
60
51
45
39
35
31
28
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P485786
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5L0-30-120-EDD-90

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 210.8 4.3 0° 2269 2269 2269 2269 2269

10°-20° 526.9 10.9 5° 2267 2241 2263 2268 2261 212
20°-30° 711.6 14.7 15° 1895 1901 1854 1863 1843 530
30°-40° 814.9 16.8 25° 1532 1552 1562 1525 1529 707
40°-50° 834.7 17.2 35° 1298 1300 1298 1299 1298 813
50°-60° 757.4 15.6 45° 1066 1074 1064 1108 1097 824
60°-70° 591.1 12.2 55° 837 836 833 863 871 748
70°-80° 335.3 6.9 65° 601 588 582 609 635 595
80°-90° 70.4 14 75° 334 309 302 320 350 349
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 58 52 52 48 51 76
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1449.3 29.9

0°-40° 2264.2 46.7

0°-60° 3856.2 79.5

0°-90° 4853.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4853.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P485786
CATALOG NUMBER: ORLG-24-2-INS-89BC-LD4-5L0-30-120-EDD-90

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 2260.2 2269.2 2269.2 2269.2 2269.2
2.5°| 22834 22657 22503 22751 2272.8
5°| 2266.9 22409 22633 2268.0 2261.0
7.5°| 22232 22067 22079 21984  2197.2
10°| 21087 21182 2099.3 21158 2107.6
12.5°| 20108 20167 1983.7 1990.7 1981.3
15°| 18951  1901.0 1853.8 1863.3  1843.2
17.5°| 17689 17901 1751.2 1763.0 1741.7
20°| 16745 16922 1693.4 16745  1607.2
225°| 16001  1617.8 1632.0 15754  1568.3
25°| 15317 1551.8 1562.4 1524.6  1529.3
27.5°| 1463.3 14857 14857 14939  1483.3
30°| 14137 14231 1407.8 14385  1429.0
32.5°| 13547 1358.2 13452 1367.7 1334.6
35| 12980 13004 1298.0 1299.2  1298.0
37.5°| 12438 1237.9 12485 12414  1263.8
40°| 11836 11836 11883 1200.1 1217.8
4255°| 11281 11328 11269 11600 1167.1
45°| 10656  1073.8 10644 1108.1  1097.4
47.5° 10089 10125 1010.1 1039.6  1042.0
50°| 9476 952.3 9547  980.6  984.2
525°|  896.8 8957  887.4 9252  931.1
55°| 8367 8355 8331 8626 8709
575 7753 7765 7824 7989 8189
60°| 7198 7139 7186 7387  755.2
62.5°|  663.2 652.6 6419 6750  690.3
65°| 6006 587.7  581.8 6089  634.9
67.5°| 5428 521.6 5180 5369  567.6
70°| 476.7  450.8 4496  463.8  500.3
72.5° 4036 381.2 3753 3941 4272
75°| 3340 309.2 3021 3198 3505
77.5° 2584 2384 2336 2431 2679
80°| 181.7 169.9  165.2 1687  186.4
82.5°| 1145 106.2  103.8  102.7  112.1
85° 57.8 51.9 51.9 48.4 50.7
87.5° 17.7 16.5 15.3 11.8 13.0
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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